# Government of West BENGAL Office of the Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture) Gobindranager,Bankura

# QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations in plain paper are hereby invited by the Undersigned from the intending purchasers for purchase of following quantities of Mulberry **B.V Pierced cocoons, Nistari & M12W Cut cocoons**. Which are lying in the stock of Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bishnupur , Bankura.

SI	Items.	Quantity Nos.				Rate
.No.		Nistari	M12w	B.V	Total Nos.	quoted
1.	Mulberry Cut Cocoons	3,62,105	73,511	nil	4,35,616	Per K.G
2.	Mulberry PiercedCocoons	15419	nil	1,48,010	1,63,429	Per K.G
3.	Mulberry Dry Cocoons	68,472	27,760	nil	96,232	Per K.G

#### Rate Should be quoted per K.G

The Quotation must be accompanied by I.T./ G .S.T./ trade license clearance certificate, credential certificate, if any, PAN CARD and an earnest money of **Rs. 2000.00**(Rupees Two thousand) only in the shape of demand draft on any nationalized Bank in favour of the Deputy Director of Textiles(sericulture) Bankura.

Sealed quotation is to be superscripted on the outer surface of the cover as "quotation for Pierced cocoons, Cut cocoons, Dry cocoons."

Quotation will be accepted by the courier /by post only

Quotation will be received by the undersigned up to 2.00 P.M on **22/11/2017** and will be opened on the same date at 3 P.M in presence of quotationers or their authorized representatives if they remain present.

The successful quotationer will have to lift the entire quantity after depositing the price of above materials with in 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issue of lifting order.

Intending purchaser may inspect the material at Bishnupur Serculture Complex ,Bishnupur Bankura on any working day during office hours.

Acceptance of higher or any quotation is not obligatory. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without showing any reason whatsoever.

. Please visit www.seriwbgov.org for details of the Quotation notice.

Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture) Bankura

## Memo No-

### Dated-

Copy forwarded for information and wide publicity through Notice Board to :-

- 1. The Commissioner , Textiles and Sericulture , W.B. Kolkata.
- 2. The Jt. Director of Textiles(sericulture),West Zone ,Bolpur. Birbhum.
- 3. The Savadhipati Bankura Zillaparishad, Bankura.
- 4. The D.M,Bankura.
- 5. The Deputy Director of Textiles(Sericulture) Malda/Murshidabed/Suri.
- 6. The Assistant Director of Textiles (sericulture) Purulia/Burdwan
- 7. The postmaster Bankura.
- 8. The Extension Officer, Bishnupur/Reeling Unit Bishnupur/Khatra/Jhanka/S.C.Farm, Patrasayer,
- 9. Notice Board of this Office.

Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture) Bankura